
Australian Government Organisations Register (AGOR) - Key Statistics Charts
Updated:     This is the 30/09/2021 AGOR statistical snapshot representing the total number of bodies in existence at that time.  

187 
14%

671 
52%

443 
34%

Bodies by Classification Split

Principal

Secondary

Other-Body

14 21 12 7 7 6 
19 7 12 

30 4 22 
6 18 2 

136 

28 41 
30 

13 
32 

87 

40 
54 

86 

28 

14 

58 

24 

13 

1 
6 

12 

190 18 

2 

50 

92 

54 

2 

3 

0

50

100

150

200

250

No. of Bodies by Portfolio and Classification Type 

Principal Secondary Other-Body

Footnote:

• Principal bodies - bodies connected with government policies, purposes or services which are prescribed under the Public Governance, Performance and Accountability Act 
2013 and the related rules. 

• Secondary bodies - committees, councils, boards, statutory office holders, consultative bodies and working groups linked to the Australian Government. 

• Other bodies - Subsidiaries of corporate Commonwealth entities and Commonwealth companies; Joint ventures, partnerships and other companies; National Law bodies; and
Bodies linked to the Australian Government through statutory contracts, agreements and delegations.



Australian Government Organisations Register (AGOR) - Key Statistics Tables
Updated:  This is the 30/09/2021 AGOR statistical snapshot representing the total number of bodies in existence at that time.  

A. Body Classification and Governance Types Statistics

1. Count by Portfolios by Classification:

Portfolio Principal Secondary Other-Body Total Percentage
Agriculture, Water and the Environment 14 136 13 163 12.5%

Attorney-General's 21 28 1 50 3.8%
Defence 12 41 6 59 4.5%

Education, Skills and Employment 7 30 12 49 3.8%
Finance 7 13 190 210 16.1%

Foreign Affairs and Trade 6 32 38 2.9%
Health 19 87 18 124 9.5%

Home Affairs 7 40 2 49 3.8%
Industry, Science, Energy and Resources 12 54 50 116 8.9%

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development 
and Communications

30 86 92 208 16.0%

Parliamentary Departments 4 4 0.3%
Prime Minister and Cabinet 22 28 54 104 8.0%

Social Services 6 14 2 22 1.7%
Treasury 18 58 3 79 6.1%

Veterans' Affairs (part of the Defence Portfolio) 2 24 26 2.0%
Total 187 671 443 1,301 100%

Note: Where fields contain null values, the body classification does not exist for that portfolio.

2. Count of Body by Governance Type and Classification:

Governance Type Total Total Classification
A. Non Corporate Commonwealth Entity 98 

B. Corporate Commonwealth Entity 71 

C. Commonwealth Company 18 187 Principal Bodies

D. Advisory Body - Policy and Stakeholder Consultation 275 

E. Statutory Office Holder Offices and Committees 226 

F. Non-Statutory Function with Separate Branding 34 

G. Ministerial Councils and Related Bodies including those Established by the COAG 60 

H. Inter Jurisdictional and International Bodies 76 671 Secondary Bodies

I. Subsidiaries of Corporate Commonwealth Entities and Commonwealth Companies 118 

J. Joint Ventures, Partnerships and Interests in Other Companies 235 

K. National Law Bodies 26 

L. Bodies Linked to the Australian Government through Statutory Contracts Agreements and Delegations 64 443 Other Bodies

Total 1,301 

Note: Where fields contain a null, the body type does not exist for that portfolio.



3. Count by Portfolio and by Governance Type for Principal Bodies:

Portfolio A. Non Corporate 
Commonwealth Entity

B. Corporate 
Commonwealth Entity

C. Commonwealth 
Company

Total

Agriculture, Water and the Environment 4 10 14 
Attorney-General's 18 3 21 

Defence 2 7 3 12 
Education, Skills and Employment 4 2 1 7 

Finance 4 1 2 7 
Foreign Affairs and Trade 4 2 6 

Health 12 6 1 19 
Home Affairs 7 7 

Industry, Science, Energy and Resources 5 6 1 12 
Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development 

and Communications
6 18 6 30 

Parliamentary Departments 4 4 
Prime Minister and Cabinet 9 10 3 22 

Social Services 4 2 6 
Treasury 14 3 1 18 

Veterans' Affairs (part of the Defence Portfolio) 1 1 2 
Total 98 71 18 187 

Note: Where fields contain a null, the body type does not exist for that portfolio.



4. Count by Portfolio and by Governance Type for Secondary Bodies:

Portfolio D. Advisory Body - 
Policy and Stakeholder 

Consultation

E. Statutory Office 
Holder Offices and 

Committees

F. Non-Statutory 
Function with Separate 

Branding

G. Ministerial Councils 
and Related Bodies 

including those 
Established by the 

COAG

H. Inter Jurisdictional 
and International 

Bodies

Total

Agriculture, Water and the Environment 60 37 4 35 136 
Attorney-General's 2 21 3 1 1 28 

Defence 11 17 13 41 
Education, Skills and Employment 10 5 3 8 4 30 

Finance 2 7 2 2 13 
Foreign Affairs and Trade 21 4 1 2 4 32 

Health 38 41 6 2 87 
Home Affairs 18 5 4 10 3 40 

Industry, Science, Energy and Resources 24 16 2 8 4 54 
Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development 

and Communications
25 33 2 9 17 86 

Prime Minister and Cabinet 12 9 1 5 1 28 
Social Services 6 6 1 1 14 

Treasury 32 17 2 4 3 58 
Veterans' Affairs (part of the Defence Portfolio) 14 8 1 1 24 

Total 275 226 34 60 76 671 

Note: Where fields contain a null, the body type does not exist for that portfolio.

5. Count by Portfolio and by Governance Type for Other-Bodies:

Portfolio I. Subsidiaries of 
Corporate 

Commonwealth Entities 
and Commonwealth 

Companies

J. Joint Ventures, 
Partnerships and 
Interests in Other 

Companies

K. National Law Bodies L. Bodies Linked to the 
Australian Government 

through Statutory 
Contracts Agreements 

and Delegations

Total

Agriculture, Water and the Environment 1 2 10 13 
Attorney-General's 1 1 

Defence 1 5 6 
Education, Skills and Employment 6 2 3 1 12 

Finance 4 186 190 
Health 18 18 

Home Affairs 2 2 
Industry, Science, Energy and Resources 36 10 2 2 50 

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development 
and Communications

33 10 3 46 92 

Prime Minister and Cabinet 36 17 1 54 
Social Services 2 2 

Treasury 1 2 3 
Total 118 235 26 64 443 

Note: Where fields contain a null, the body type does not exist for that portfolio.
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